
 

JULY DECEMBER JULY DECEMBER

Washtenaw County Washtenaw County

General Operating 4.3351 0.0000 General Operating 4.3351 0.0000

Parks 0.0000 0.7093 Parks 0.0000 0.7093

EECS 0.0000 0.1902 EECS 0.0000 0.1902

Vet Relief 0.0000 0.0996 Vet Relief 0.0000 0.0996

Roads 0.0000 0.4981 Roads 0.0000 0.4981

HCMA 0.0000 0.2050 HCMA 0.0000 0.2050

M&H Public Safety 0.0000 0.9657 M&H Public Safety 0.0000 0.9657

Conservation Dist 0.0000 0.0196 Conservation Dist 0.0000 0.0196

Older Person Services 0.0000 0.4981 Older Person Services 0.0000 0.4981

4.3351 3.1856 4.3351 3.1856

*County winter millage consolidated on tax bill

AAATA AAATA

AAATA (A2, Yspi, Yspi Twp) 2.3595 0.0000 AAATA (A2, Yspi, Yspi Twp) 2.3595 0.0000

2.3595 0.0000 2.3595 0.0000

CITY CITY

General Operating 5.7561 0.0000 General Operating 5.7561 0.0000

Employee Benefits 1.9185 0.0000 Employee Benefits 1.9185 0.0000

AATA Transportation 1.9185 0.0000 AATA Transportation 1.9185 0.0000

Refuse Collection 2.3019 0.0000 Refuse Collection 2.3019 0.0000

Street Repairs 2.0011 0.0000 Street Repairs 2.0011 0.0000

Parks Maint. & Repair 1.0935 0.0000 Parks Maint. & Repair 1.0935 0.0000

Parks Acquisition 0.4456 0.0000 Parks Acquisition 0.4456 0.0000

New Sidewalk 0.1971 0.0000 New Sidewalk 0.1971 0.0000

Affordable Housing 0.9863 0.0000 Affordable Housing 0.9863 0.0000

Community Climate Action 0.9930 0.0000 Community Climate Action 0.9930 0.0000

17.6116 0.0000 17.6116 0.0000

Ann Arbor Public Schools Ann Arbor Public Schools

Operating 1.0197 1.0197 Operating 9.0000 9.0000

Voted Sinking Fund 1.2015 1.2015 Voted Sinking Fund 1.2015 1.2015

Debt Service 2.0500 2.0500 Debt Service 2.0500 2.0500

State Education Tax 6.0000 0.0000 State Education Tax 6.0000 0.0000

10.2712 4.2712 18.2515 12.2515

Ann Arbor Public Library  Ann Arbor Public Library
 

Library 1.8173 0.0000 Library 1.8173 0.0000

1.8173 0.0000 1.8173 0.0000

Intermediate School Intermediate School

General Operating 0.0933 0.0000 General Operating 0.0933 0.0000

Special Education 5.1280 0.0000 Special Education 5.1280 0.0000

Debt Service 0.2500 0.0000 Debt Service 0.2500 0.0000

5.4713 0.0000 5.4713 0.0000

Washtenaw Comm College Washtenaw Comm College

Operating 3.3429 0.0000 Operating 3.3429 0.0000

3.3429 0.0000 3.3429 0.0000

2025 SUMMER / WINTER 45.2089 7.4568 2025 SUMMER / WINTER 53.1892 15.4371

2025 REAL PROPERTY PRE 52.6657 2025 REAL PROPERTY NON-PRE 68.6263

2024 Real Property PRE 45.4599 7.5779 2024 Real Property Non-PRE 53.3353 15.4534

2024 TOTAL 53.0378 2024 TOTAL 68.7887

MILLS TO BE LEVIED FOR 2025

* * *  REAL PROPERTY  * * *  

PRE Property NON-PRE Property

2025 2025


